In the event that a Vessel overstays its shipyard contract term, without a prior written 
agreement to extend, signed by both the vessel owner/representative and Talton Marine 
Terminals, the layberth rate will increase, at Talton Marine Terminals’ option, to seventy-five 
thousand dollars ($75,000.00) per day. That layberth rate will be applied to each day of the 
aforementioned automatic thirty-day obligated term, regardless of each partial or full day the 
vessel remains in the layberth location. 

The vessel owner is required to pay all outstanding bills in full prior to the Vessel’s departure

[...]

access to the Terminals or conducts unauthorized activities at the Terminals without the 
expressed written permission from Talton constitutes a breach of security and a violation of 
our terminal policies.  In that event, the crane operator will be subject to a charge of two-
hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per occurrence. 

Trespass & Unauthorized Activity on Premises: 

All individuals and organizations who gain unauthorized access to the Terminals or conduct 
unauthorized activities at the Terminals without the expressed written permission from 
Talton constitute a breach of security and are subject to a charge of two-hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars ($250,000.00) per day.   

ALL RATES CONTAINED IN THIS SCHEDULE ARE CALCULATED BASED ON STRAIGHT 
TIME. SERVICES PERFORMED OUTSIDE STRAIGHT TIME HOURS ARE SUBJECT TO 
OVERTIME AND/OR HOLIDAY CHARGES AS WELL AS ANY ADDITIONAL SURCHARGES 
OR OTHER CHARGES SET FORTH HEREIN.